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NoEAA Under 13 Boys Road Relay Championship
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sunday 6th October 2002

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Luke Henshaw LeedsCity    11:14
  2 W Nicholson BorderH&AC    11:29
  3 Jake Bonney HyndburnAC  A    11:41
  4 Cameron Stuart StockportH  A    11:44
  5 Joshua Cole Bury AC    11:45
  6 Adam Beardsell StockportH  B    11:45
  7 Martyn Cairns MorpethH&A  A    11:47
  8 John Ashton LiverpoolH  A    11:50
  9 T Lawrence Derby AC    11:55
 10 M Williams Warrington    11:56
 11 Dominic Baxter PrestonH&A  A    12:09

 12 Daniel McKell Blackpool    12:20
 13 R Shuttleworth PrestonH&A  B    12:25
 14 Elliot Haywood LincolnWAC  A    12:27
 15 Liam Holiday KingstonUH  A    12:42
 16 J Johnson SouthportW  A    13:30
 17 R Schofield HyndburnAC  B    13:44
 18 P Bennett LiverpoolH  B    13:45
 19 N Wheatley MorpethH&A  B    13:55
 20 Jonathan Jones LincolnWAC  B    14:21
 21 S Clague StHelens    14:31

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington    10:51    22:47 +  9
  2 Michael Salter LeedsCity    11:52    23:06 -  1
  3 Harry Harper LiverpoolH  A    11:29    23:19 +  5
  4 Scott Evans Bury AC    11:49    23:34 +  1
  5 T Farrell BorderH&AC    12:12    23:41 -  3
  6 Peter Hallinan StockportH  A    12:14    23:58 -  2
  7 Liam Forsyth MorpethH&A  A    12:30    24:17  0
  8 D Thompson Blackpool    12:26    24:46 +  4
  9 L Turnbull StockportH  B    13:13    24:58 -  3
 10 James Maughan KingstonUH  A    12:21    25:03 +  5
 11 P Dudbridge HyndburnAC  A    13:25    25:06 -  8
 12 Daniel Cocking LincolnWAC  A    12:47    25:14 +  2
 13 P Softley Derby AC    13:21    25:16 -  4
 14 *Not Declared* PrestonH&A B    12:58    25:23 -  1
 15 Ben Wallbank PrestonH&A  A    13:16    25:25 -  4
 16 Jack Scally SouthportW  A    12:59    26:29  0
 17 Matthew Kitson MorpethH&A  B    13:14    27:09 +  2

 18 A Rutherford HyndburnAC  B    13:27    27:11 -  1
 19 T Croft LiverpoolH  B    13:37    27:22 -  1
 20 B Clough StHelens    13:17    27:48 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington    10:51
  2 Harry Harper LiverpoolH  A    11:29
  3 Scott Evans Bury AC    11:49
  4 Michael Salter LeedsCity    11:52
  5 T Farrell BorderH&AC    12:12
  6 Peter Hallinan StockportH  A    12:14
  7 James Maughan KingstonUH  A    12:21
  8 D Thompson Blackpool    12:26
  9 Liam Forsyth MorpethH&A  A    12:30
 10 Daniel Cocking LincolnWAC  A    12:47

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Jackson Warrington    11:19    34:06  0
  2 M Williams LeedsCity    11:26    34:32  0
  3 Steven Barber StockportH  A    11:32    35:30 +  3
  4 J Toohey LiverpoolH  A    12:21    35:40 -  1
  5 Ashlea Wyton Bury AC    12:11    35:45 -  1
  6 Matthew Travis MorpethH&A  A    11:56    36:13 +  1
  7 D Conley BorderH&AC    13:13    36:54 -  2
  8 Liam Hill Blackpool    12:48    37:34  0
  9 Andrew Bates Derby AC    12:22    37:38 +  4
 10 Robert Walling PrestonH&A  A    12:36    38:01 +  5
 11 Luke Driscoll HyndburnAC  A    13:14    38:20  0
 12 Scott Pearson KingstonUH  A    13:27    38:30 -  2
 13 Michael Evans SouthportW  A    12:20    38:49 +  3
 14 Beren Cross LincolnWAC  A    13:49    39:03 -  2
 15 J Blackburn LiverpoolH  B    12:54    40:16 +  4
 16 G Porteous MorpethH&A  B    13:21    40:30 +  1
 17 J Dunbell StHelens    12:43    40:31 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 M Jackson Warrington    11:19
  2 M Williams LeedsCity    11:26
  3 Steven Barber StockportH  A    11:32
  4 Matthew Travis MorpethH&A  A    11:56
  5 Ashlea Wyton Bury AC    12:11
  6 Michael Evans SouthportW  A    12:20
  7 J Toohey LiverpoolH  A    12:21
  8 Andrew Bates Derby AC    12:22
  9 Robert Walling PrestonH&A  A    12:36
 10 J Dunbell StHelens    12:43

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington    10:51
  2 Joe Townsend LeedsCity    11:13
  = L Luscombe LiverpoolH A   11:13
  4 Luke Henshaw LeedsCity    11:14
  5 M Jackson Warrington    11:19
  6 M Williams LeedsCity    11:26
  7 Harry Harper LiverpoolH A   11:29
  = W Nicholson BorderH&AC    11:29
  9 Steven Barber StockportH A   11:32
 10 Jake Bonney HyndburnAC A   11:41
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Under 13 Boys Stage 4 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Joe Townsend LeedsCity    11:13    45:45 +  1
  2 M O’Neil Warrington    12:16    46:22 -  1
  3 L Luscombe LiverpoolH  A    11:13    46:53 +  1
  4 R Millington StockportH  A    11:50    47:20 -  1
  5 Marc Cochrane MorpethH&A  A    12:30    48:43 +  1
  6 T Nicholson BorderH&AC    12:40    49:34 +  1
  7 M Thomasson Bury AC    13:51    49:36 -  2
  8 Daniel Kearney Blackpool    12:10    49:44  0
  9 D Fitzhenry HyndburnAC  A    12:09    50:29 +  2
 10 N Arnell KingstonUH  A    12:04    50:34 +  2
 11 B Anthony PrestonH&A  A    13:12    51:13 -  1
 12 Andrew Walker SouthportW  A    12:51    51:40 +  1
 13 Jack Ramsden LincolnWAC  A    12:49    51:52 +  1
 14 M Elhen StHelens    12:57    53:28 +  3
 15 Philip Bell MorpethH&A  B    13:25    53:55 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 L Luscombe LiverpoolH  A    11:13
  2 Joe Townsend LeedsCity    11:13
  3 R Millington StockportH  A    11:50
  4 N Arnell KingstonUH  A    12:04
  5 D Fitzhenry HyndburnAC  A    12:09
  6 Daniel Kearney Blackpool    12:10
  7 M O’Neil Warrington    12:16
  8 Marc Cochrane MorpethH&A  A    12:30
  9 T Nicholson BorderH&AC    12:40
 10 Jack Ramsden LincolnWAC  A    12:49

NoEAA Under 13 Boys Road Relay Championship
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sunday 6th October 2002

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Leeds City Athletic Club    45:45
1 Luke Henshaw (1) 11:14 2 Michael Salter (2) 11:52
3 M Williams (2) 11:26 4 Joe Townsend (1) 11:13

  2 Warrington Athletic Club    46:22
1 M Williams (10) 11:56 2 Daniel Cliffe (1) 10:51
3 M Jackson (1) 11:19 4 M O’Neil (2) 12:16

  3 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    46:53
1 John Ashton (8) 11:50 2 Harry Harper (3) 11:29
3 J Toohey (4) 12:21 4 L Luscombe (3) 11:13

  4 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    47:20
1 Cameron Stuart (4) 11:44 2 Peter Hallinan (6) 12:14
3 Steven Barber (3) 11:32 4 R Millington (4) 11:50

  5 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘A’    48:43
1 Martyn Cairns (7) 11:47 2 Liam Forsyth (7) 12:30
3 Matthew Travis (6) 11:56 4 Marc Cochrane (5) 12:30

  6 Border Harriers & AC    49:34
1 W Nicholson (2) 11:29 2 T Farrell (5) 12:12
3 D Conley (7) 13:13 4 T Nicholson (6) 12:40

  7 Bury Athletic Club    49:36
1 Joshua Cole (5) 11:45 2 Scott Evans (4) 11:49
3 Ashlea Wyton (5) 12:11 4 M Thomasson (7) 13:51

  8 Blackpool & Fylde AC    49:44
1 Daniel McKell (12) 12:20 2 D Thompson (8) 12:26
3 Liam Hill (8) 12:48 4 Daniel Kearney (8) 12:10

  9 Hyndburn AC  ‘A’    50:29
1 Jake Bonney (3) 11:41 2 P Dudbridge (11) 13:25
3 Luke Driscoll (11) 13:14 4 D Fitzhenry (9) 12:09

 10 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘A’    50:34
1 Liam Holiday (15) 12:42 2 James Maughan (10)12:21
3 Scott Pearson (12) 13:27 4 N Arnell (10) 12:04

 11 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    51:13
1 Dominic Baxter (11) 12:09 2 Ben Wallbank (15) 13:16
3 Robert Walling (10) 12:36 4 B Anthony (11) 13:12

 12 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    51:40
1 J Johnson (16) 13:30 2 Jack Scally (16) 12:59
3 Michael Evans (13) 12:20 4 Andrew Walker (12) 12:51

 13 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    51:52
1 Elliot Haywood (14) 12:27 2 Daniel Cocking (12) 12:47
3 Beren Cross (14) 13:49 4 Jack Ramsden (13) 12:49

 14 St Helens Sutton AC    53:28
1 S Clague (21) 14:31 2 B Clough (20) 13:17
3 J Dunbell (17) 12:43 4 M Elhen (14) 12:57

 15 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘B’    53:55
1 N Wheatley (19) 13:55 2 Matthew Kitson (17) 13:14
3 G Porteous (16) 13:21 4 Philip Bell (15) 13:25

Incomplete Teams:

Derby AC    37:38
1 T Lawrence (9) 11:55 2 P Softley (13) 13:21
3 Andrew Bates (9) 12:22

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    40:16
1 P Bennett (18) 13:45 2 T Croft (19) 13:37
3 J Blackburn (15) 12:54

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’    24:58
1 Adam Beardsell (6) 11:45 2 L Turnbull (9) 13:13

Preston Harriers & AC  ‘B’    25:23
1 R Shuttleworth (13) 12:25 2 Undeclared (14) 12:58

Hyndburn AC  ‘B’    27:11
1 R Schofield (17) 13:44 2 A Rutherford (18) 13:27

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    14:21
1 Jonathan Jones (20)14:21

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.


